

SC 161/2022
STATE Vs. GULSHAN
FIR No. 815 /2021
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 308/34 IPC

12.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant Saluddin in person.
Accused Gulshan is on bail.
Accused Raju produced from JC.

Today the matter is listed for RPE.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Complainant Saluddin submits that he wants to settle the matter with both the accused persons and they are his neighbourers and he will cooperate with the accused persons if they moved quashing proceedings before the Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Heard. Statement of complainant recorded separately.

Summons sent to PW ASI Manbir Singh received back served but he has not appeared despite service. Issue fresh summons to abovesaid PW for the next date of hearing.

HC Vikas has been examined in chief, cross examination is deferred as Ld. Defence counsel is not available today.

Put up for RPE on **01.02.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:12.10.2022^(RB)