

CNR No.:DLNT01-001860-2022

SC No. 161/2022

STATE Vs. Gulshan & Anr.

FIR No. 815/2021

PS Swaroop Nagar

U/s: 308/34 IPC

17.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Gulshan and Raju in
person on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PWs namely Sh. Salauddin and
Sh. Shubham Mishra received back duly served, however, both
of them have not appeared before the Court despite repeated
calls. Let they be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW / IO ASI Manbir received
back unserved with the report that he is on CL. Let he be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **21.07.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

17.02.2025 ^(R)