

CNR No.:DLNT01-013639-2025

SC No. 6933/2025

STATE Vs. Priyanshu & Afroz

FIR No. 347/2025

PS Bawana

U/s: 309(4)/309(6)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS

09.10.2025

(Fresh charge-sheet has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Priyanshu produced from J/C.
Accused Afroz in person on bail.

Main counsel for both accused persons are stated to be unavailable today. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions heard. Same is allowed.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **23.01.2026**.

Let a Court notice be issued to IO concerned with the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

Rehnumai through VC on 18.10.2025, 01.11.2025, 15.11.2025, 29.11.2025, 12.12.2025, 26.12.2025 and 09.01.2026 respectively.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

09.10.2025 ^(R)