

CNR No.:DLNT01-013639-2025

SC No. 6933/2025

STATE Vs. Priyanshu & Afroz

FIR No. 347/2025

PS Bawana

U/s: 309(4)/309(6)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Accused Afroz in person on bail along with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Achal Sharma.

An application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Afroz has been filed. Submissions Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, NBWs issued against accused Afroz is hereby canceled, subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited into **Civil and Sessions Courts Stenographers Association, Delhi, Account No.0613000100079946, Punjab National Bank, Gokhale Market, Delhi, IFSC Code: PUNB0061300** with warning to him appear before the Court regularly in future. Notice U/s 446 Cr.PC issued to his surety stands withdrawn.

Application is disposed off as allowed, accordingly.

Let the application be tagged along with main case file.

Be put up the file for date already fixed i.e.,**27.02.2026**.

Copy of the order be given dasti only after filing of cost receipt.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

16.02.2026 ^(R)