

CNR No.:DLNT01-004751-2026

SC No.257/2026

STATE Vs. Rajesh Sharma @ Vivek & Parvinder Singh @Pinder

FIR No.447/2019

PS Swaroop Nagar

U/s. 3 MCOC Act

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Rajesh Sharma @
Vivek and Parvinder Singh @ Pinder produced from
J/C.
Sh. V. D. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh
Sharma @ Vivek.
IO/ACP Vijay Vats in person.

Chargesheet has been perused.

Cognizance of the alleged offences is taken.

Let copy of charge-sheet be supplied to both the
accused persons against due acknowledgment in compliance of
U/s. 230 BNSS.

Be put up for scrutiny of documents as well as
arguments on the point of charge on 20.05.2026. IO is bound
down for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

20.04.2026 (R)