

SC No.257/2026
FIR No. 447/2019
State Vs. Rajesh Sharma @ Vivek
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 3 MCOC Act

05.06.2026

(This is an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused
Rakesh Sharma @ Vivek seeking permission to avail Telephone
Call Facility to contact his family members)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. B. D. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Let reply to the afore-mentioned application be
called from Jail Superintendent concerned on 06.07.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2026 ^(R)